MM 7.99

| FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6:93)  OM8 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 494)  Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall$ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:   |   |
|--|---|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Voxcom, Inc.  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 다 Yes 및 No   | Name: Timer Technologie LEC O   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date: 22 November 1999   | Street Address: 1102 Jefferson Street  City: Al.goma State: ZIP: 54201  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes & No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  5,747,103 issued 5 May 1998  Additional numbers attached? D. Yes & No.  |   |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   |   |
| concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Thomas B. Ryan  Address: Eugene Stephens &  Associates  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\  |
| Street Address: 56 Windsor Street  | B. Deposit account number:  |
| City: Rochester State: NY ZIP: 14605   | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)   |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas B. Ryan Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Separate S |   |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



**REEL: 010499 FRAME: 0006** 

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

## For good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR(S):

Voxcom, Inc., 100 Clover Green, Peachtree City, Georgia, 30269, a Georgia corporation,

### hereby assign(s) to the ASSIGNEE:

Timer Technologies, LLC, 1102 Jefferson Street, Algoma, Wisconsin, 54201-0127, a Wisconsin corporation,

## the full and exclusive right, title, and interest

to the invention disclosed in United States Patent Application No. 08/835,666, filed 10 April 1997, now U.S. Patent No. 5,747,103, issued 5 May 1998, entitled

# METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PRINTING LITHIUM PATTERNS ON A PRESS

and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protections throughout the world resulting from the application or any substitute or related applications disclosing common subject matter.

ASSIGNOR(S) guarantee(s) that no assignment, license, or encumbrance has been or will be made that would conflict with this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 010499 FRAME: 0007 ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar protections, including communicating any relevant information, signing any lawful and relevant documents, and, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, testifying in any legal proceedings.

David Chiloni

President

Witness

11/22/99 Date \_1//22/99

Date

PATENT REEL: 010499 FRAME: 0008